

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Media Contact: Andrew Wheeler Digital Media Specialist HealthCom Media 215-489-7000 ext. 100 awheeler@healthcommedia.com

February 26, 2024

## HealthCom Media announces the hiring of new National Account Manager Bret Badger

DOYLESTOWN, PA — Healthcom Media, publisher of *American Nurse Journal*, the official peer-reviewed journal of the American Nurses Association and *Women's Healthcare*, the official journal of the National Association of Nurse Practitioners in Women's Health, announces the hiring of Bret Badger as National Account Manager.

Mr. Badger comes to HealthCom Media after completing his degree at Millersville University of Pennsylvania with a Bachelor of Science focused in Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communication. Mr. Badger is an Experienced Business Development Representative with a demonstrated history of working in the translation and localization industry, with skills in client experience and relationship management.

Throughout his academic and professional career, Mr. Badger has shown passion and commitment for his work. HealthCom Media is excited to have Mr. Badger join the team and looks forward to the amazing ways he'll help contribute to the growth of HCM.

For more information about HealthCom Media, please visit <u>healthcommedia.com</u>

---